

Bonanza Library Greenhouse User Guidelines and Agreement

BONANZA LIBRARY GREENHOUSE USER GUIDELINES

The purpose of the Bonanza greenhouse is to provide a space for seed germination for a period of 2 months, subject to change given the growing conditions of each year. The amount of space assigned to each User is dependent on the number of Users who wish to make use of the greenhouse.

A valid, **Adult Klamath County Library card** with no outstanding fines is required to borrow space in the greenhouse. Use of the greenhouse cannot occur with a Limited Service or New Patron account.

The Users must read, understand, and sign this Agreement before they may borrow space in the greenhouse.

Access to the greenhouse is non-transferable. The User understands that their visits to the greenhouse may be recorded via security camera.

The User is solely responsible for their items in the greenhouse space assigned to them, and will be billed for reasonable repair or replacement costs associated with damage to the greenhouse and/or peripherals due to neglect or abuse.

The User will provide their own seeds, plants, pots and planting medium. It is the User's responsibility to water their own seeds and/or plants. The User will keep their assigned space clean and neat.

There is no trash can for the greenhouse: anything the Users bring from their home will be taken back to their home.

The User will not plant marijuana plants or illegal plants.

The User will not apply pesticides.

The User will not take food or plants from other gardeners, or disturb other's space in any manner.

Guests and visitors, including children, may enter the greenhouse only if the User accompanies them. They must follow all rules, terms, and conditions stated here. The User will supervise their children at all times when they are in the greenhouse. The User is solely responsible for the behavior of their guests.

Liability

The Library assumes no responsibility for any damage to greenhouse User's property. Tampering with greenhouse equipment or attempting to access or modify the greenhouse is prohibited.

Proper Care and Use

As with anything, use care when working in the greenhouse. Assigned greenhouse space must be cleaned and returned to pre-use conditions as part of user's agreement.

BONANZA LIBRARY GREENHOUSE USER AGREEMENT

I agree:

- To abide by the guidelines as stated above.
- To follow all POSTED greenhouse instructions.
- To pay full repair and/or replacement costs should the greenhouse or components be damaged or broken as a result of neglect or tampering with the greenhouse.

In consideration of being permitted to borrow the greenhouse, I hereby voluntarily waive, release, and discharge and covenant not to sue the Klamath County Library Service District ("Library"), its respective successors, assigns, officers, agents, employees, and volunteer (hereafter referred to as "Releasees") from any and all claims, actions or demands of any kind, nature and description, including claims or actions for damages for death, personal injury, or property damage and from any and all liabilities, damage, injuries, action or causes of action either at law or in equity, whether caused by any defect in the greenhouse, negligent act or omission of the Releasees, or otherwise arising out of or in any way related to or connected with my using the greenhouse.

Violation of this agreement will result in the loss of the greenhouse borrowing privileges for one year from the time of the infraction.

I have read the entire document and my signature below indicates my agreement with the above statements.

PRINT NAME:		_ SIGNATURE:_	
DATE:	_		
PATRON BARCODE:			